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2018 Music City BEST Key Information Sheet 
 

Team Numbers and Contacts 
 

Team School Teacher Email Address 
1021 Lipscomb Academy Amy Bowling amy.bowling@lipscomb.edu 
1022 Dickson Area Robotics Team Robin Metcalf robinmetcalf96@gmail.com 
1023 Borobotics Team Marc Guthrie GuthrieM@rcschools.net 
1028 Brentwood High School Roberto Marrero robertom@wcs.edu 
1030 Merrol Hyde Magnet School Mike Marsh mike.marsh@sumnerschools.org 
1031 Montgomery Bell Academy Jim Lech jim.lech@montgomerybell.edu 
1032 Smyrna Robotics Rhonda Halimi halimir@rcschools.net 
1033 Cannon County High School  Maxine Dawson  maxine.dawson@ccstn.net  
1034 Ensworth High School Michael Ireland irelandm@ensworth.com 
1036 West End Middle School Will Sanford wsanford@gmail.com 
1037 Zion Christian Academy Gus MacPherson gus@mac-fam.net 

1038 Riverside Association of Robotics 
and Engineering (RARE) Joshua Arndt joshua.arndt@rcaknights.org 

1042 Stewarts Creek Middle School Stephanie Finley finleys@rcschools.net 
1043 Blackman Middle School Zach Martin martinz@rcschools.net 
1044 Harpeth Hall Polly Linden linden@harpethhall.org 

 

 
Music City BEST 2018 Schedule 

• Kick Off Day: September 8 (Allen Arena) 
• Practice Day: October 13 (Student Activities Center) 
• Notebook Deadline: October 16 (See Awards and Judging Policies) 
• BEST Teacher and/or BEST Mentor Nominations, Team Web Site Address, and Demographics 

forms are also due on October 16 
• Competition Day: October 20 (Allen Arena) 
• South’s BEST Regional Competition:  December 1 & 2 (Auburn University) 

 
Project Notebook, Web Address, Nominations, & Demographics 

Project Engineering Notebook, BEST Teacher nomination, BEST Mentor nomination, and Demographics Form 
must be received no later than 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 16.  All submissions will be done on the 
musiccitybest.org website.  Find the appropriate button on in the left panel.  The Project Engineering Notebook 
must be submitted as a pdf document.  Team Web Site Addresses are to be emailed to Mary Metelko at 
mary.metelko@bestinc.org by above deadline. 
 

BEST Web Site (http://best.eng.auburn.edu/) 
 

Select “The Competition” 
Select “2018 Game Info” 

 
Password is Recycl3m3 
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Extremely Important Message to the Students 
Music City BEST believes it is very important for students to acknowledge and appreciate the help and work 
provided by your teachers and mentors.  Therefore, you have the opportunity to nominate them for the BEST 
Teacher and BEST Mentor Awards.  Music City BEST has decided to require each team to submit AT LEAST 
ONE nomination.  It can be for either the BEST Teacher or BEST Mentor Award.  We certainly encourage you 
to submit nominations for both awards, but we are requiring at least one.  If a team does not submit at least one 
nomination, Music City BEST will deduct five (5) points from the Spirit and Sportsmanship component of the 
BEST Award.  Your nominations are to be submitted using “Mentor Nominations” and “Teacher Nominations” 
buttons on the left side of the musiccitybest.org website. 

 
Practice Day 

Practice Day will be an opportunity for teams to practice on the competition playing field.  From 10:00 a.m. 
until noon on Saturday, October 13, the competition playing field will be set up at the Student Activities Center 
at Lipscomb University 

 
Contact List 

 
Area Name Contact 

General Questions Janice Cato janice.cato@Lipscomb.edu 

Events & Game Rules Mary Metelko mary.metelko@bestinc.org 

Kits & Materials Sam Wright Samuel.Wright@Lipscomb.edu 

Awards & Judging Mary Metelko mary.metelko@bestinc.org 

Lipscomb Security  615-966-7600 

 
easyCv6 for Coretex License Key 

This year, we are using EasyCV6 with a pooled license shared by all BEST teams.  This license is good for 150 
days from the time of installation and will expire on 1/31/2019 regardless.  The license number is: 
 
   AWAE-WVW8-5L74-CUP5-8XY7-SH3N-S9K6-DAVZ 
 
All other license key information is provided in the VEX and Software section of this team notebook. 
 

BEST National Registry 
BEST Robotics now requires all participating teachers, students, and mentors to register in the 
BEST National Registry.  Participants need to know the hub they participate in and their assigned team number.  
Teams that supply proof of the team members’ registration (e.g. team roster with order numbers per team 
member) will receive 5 bonus points in the Engineering Notebook “Support Documentation” section.  
http://bestnationalregistry.eventbrite.com 


